



# HOUSE of HOPE®

YORK, PA

Healing Teens • Restoring Families • Transforming Communities

3899 Sticks Road Glen Rock, PA | 17327 | 717-235-3198

## Wish List 2020

***Due to allergies all items containing nuts must be avoided***

### FRUIT

- Pineapple
- Mandarin Oranges

### CAN GOODS/SOUP

- Soup: Tomato, Chicken Noodle, Cream of Chicken, Cream of Mushroom, any vegetarian soup
- Tomato Puree or Sauce
- Diced Tomatoes
- Tomato Paste
- Black Beans (Cans)
- Northern Beans (Cans)
- Refried Beans (vegetarian)
- Canned Salmon
- Canned Tuna
- Organic (Boxed) Vegetable, Chicken, Beef Broth
- Dry Onion Soup Mix
- Pasta Sauces (Glass Jars)

### GRAVY

- Turkey, Chicken
- Heinz Savory Brown Gravy

### CEREAL

- Any Healthy Cereal - no artificial flavors/colors

### MEALS

- Taco Kits

### SIDES

- KRAFT Macaroni & Cheese
- Rice (Any)
- Elbow Noodles
- Spaghetti Noodles
- Ziti Noodles
- Wide Egg Noodles

### COOKING OILS/SPRAYS

- Olive Oil
- Sunflower Oil
- Olive Oil Cooking Spray
- (Please, no Canola)

### CONDIMENTS - without HFCS

- BBQ Sauce
- Real Maple Syrup
- Honey (Pure/organic)
- Mustard
- Ketchup
- Sriracha Mayo
- Hot Sauce
- Mayonnaise
- Apple Cider Vinegar
- Balsamic Vinegar

### ***Salad Dressing:***

- French
- Italian
- Hidden Valley Ranch
- Caesar
- Vinaigrettes

### Beverages

- Bottled Purified Drinking Water (Cases)
- 100% juice (Examples: Juicy Juice, apple, cranberry blend)

### CANNING SUPPLIES

- White Vinegar (gallons)
- Sure-Jell
- Lemon Juice
- Pickling Spice
- Salt for Pickling Canning
- Pickle Crisp Granules
- Jars (Pints/Quarts, especially Wide Mouth)
- Lids & Rings (Regular & Wide Mouth)

## **BAKING SUPPLIES**

- Flour
- Granulated Sugar (5 lb. or 10 lb. bags)
- Brown Sugar (Light & Dark)
- Confectioner's Sugar
- Stevia/Swerve
- Baking Powder
- Cocoa Powder
- Chocolate Chip Morsels

## **DAIRY**

- Yogurt (Single Serve or Quart - plain or low sugar)
- Block or Grated Cheese: Cheddar, Pepper Jack, & Mozzarella
- Butter
- Milk (whole)
- Eggs

## **MEAT**

- Ground Beef
- Ham Steaks
- Pork Loin/Chops
- Chuck Roast
- Bratwursts (summer for grilling)
- Kielbasa (fall/winter)

## **SNACK FOODS**

- Salsa
- Tortilla Chips
- Pretzels
- Snack Size Bags of Chips
- Frozen juice bars or Italian Ice
- Protein bars
- Breakfast & Granola Snack Bars

## **Miscellaneous**

- Tissues
- Paper Towels
- Hand Soap
- Sturdy Plastic Ware
- Paper Dinner Plates, Dessert Plates & Bowels
- Napkins
- Cases of Purified Drinking Water
- Clorox Wipes
- Batteries (AA, AAA)

## **Equipment**

- Laptop
- 10 x 10 Sturdy Canopy
- Ear Buds / Earphones

## **HOUSEHOLD SUPPLIES**

- Kitchen 13 Gallon Trash Bags
- Paper Plates
- Aluminum Foil
- Zip Lock Baggies (any size)
- Freezer Containers
- Batteries (AA, AAA, 9V, D)
- Car Oil (10w40)
- Duct Tape
- 1" Masking Tape
- Clorox Wipes
- Pure & Clear Dish Detergent
- Band-Aids
- Hand Sanitizer

---

# **SCHOOL /OFFICE SUPPLIES**

## **BINDERS/FOLDERS**

- 1.5" D3 Ring View Binders (Durable)
- Bright Colored Hanging File Folders, Letter Size
- Colored Top-Tab File Folders, Letter Size
- Manila Folders, Letter Size
- One Subject Theme Notebooks
- Composition Notebooks (stitch-bound)

## **PAPER CASES**

- Multipurpose Paper, White, 8 1/2" x 14"
- Inkjet & Laser Paper, Bright White 8 1/2" x 11"

## **LABELS**

- Avery Easy Peel White Address Labels, Laser, 1" x 2-5/8"
- Avery Laser Clear Address Labels with Easy Peel, 1" x 2 - 5/8"

## **STATIONARY**

- Stationary/Note Cards w/ Envelopes
- Greeting/Thank You Cards w/ Envelopes

## **ENVELOPES**

- Interoffice Envelopes
- Easy Close Security Tint #10 Envelope White

## **STAMPS**

- Forever Stamps

## **MISC.**

- White-Out (Dry Correction Tape - ONLY)
- Binder Clips (Small, Medium)
- Sharpie Markers (Black)
- Dry Erase Markers